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QUESTION: 54  

Click the Exhibit tab.  

 

 
 

A database administrator explains that the backup job scheduled to complete by 7:00 

AM is not completing as fast as expected. You log in to theFAS3240 system and execute 

a few commands and obtain the output shown in the exhibit.  Which system resource 

would you eliminate as a eliminate as a problem based on the command output?  

 

 

A. memory  

B. network  

C. disk  

D. CPU  

 

 

Answer: D  

 

 

QUESTION: 55  

A customer has one storage virtual machine (SVM) that is using Fibre Channel as a 

protocol  (FCP).  Some clients are successfully accessing LUNs on this SVM. The 

zoning is done by using worldwide port names (WWPNs). The customer creates a 

second SVM for Fibre Channel and wants to access new LUNs in this SVM from the 

same clients.  Which three statements are true in this scenario? (Choose three.)  

 

 

A. The initiator groups (igroups) from the first SVM are also working for the second 

SVM.  

B. Fibre Channel zoning must be reconfigured for the new SVM.  

C. FCP must be enabled on the second SVM.  

D. Fibre Channel zoning does not need to be changed if the second SVM uses the same 

ports as the first SVM.  

E. You must map the new LUNs in the second SVM to the correct initiator group 

(igroup).  

 



Answer: A, C, D  

 

 

QUESTION: 56  

For the cluster network of a two-node cluster running Data ONTAP 8.3.1, which 

statement is true?  

 

 

A. Client traffic will never be sent across the cluster network, since ALUA 

automatically chooses the best path.  

B. Only the traffic that is required for a volume move operation is sent across the cluster 

network.  

C. Only configuration data is sent across the cluster network.  

D. Client traffic will be sent across the cluster network, if the LIF and the volume are 

not on I same node.  

 

 

Answer: B  

 

 

QUESTION: 57  

Click the Exhibit tab.  

 

 
 

Round-robin DNS has been configured for all data LIFs belonging to SVM1. There is a 

data LIF on every node of that 4-node cluster. The administrator has reports from users 

of sporadic user access issues when accessing CIFS shares on SVM1. The administrator 

determines that one out of four attempts result in a "path not found error" message. The 

administrator believes that the issue is network related.  Referring to the exhibit, which 

statement is correct?  

 

 

A. There is an issue with node clusterB-04's port e0d, causing "lif3" to be down.  

B. There are no issues found and all data LIFs are in a healthy status.  

C. "lif3" and "lif-4" are on different ports as "lif1" and "lif2".  

D. "lif3" has been administratively configured down.  



Answer: B  

 

 

QUESTION: 58  

Click the Exhibit tab.  

 

 
 

A customer receives the Auto Support message shown below.  

''(?] Sat Aug 23 13:00:27 PDT [hostname: env_rngr: callhome.c.fan.fru.fault:error] : 

Call home for CHASSIS FAN FRU FAILED: SysFan3 F2  (?] Sat Aug 23 13:00:32 

PDT [hostname: env_mgr: monitor.chassisFan.ok:notice]: Chassis fan  Sysfan3 F2 is 

ok"  The output of the sysconfig -a command is shown in the exhibit. In this scenario, 

what would you do to solve this problem?  

 

 

A. Update Data ONTAP to 8.1.4 at the latest patch level.  

B. Update the Service Processor firmware.  

C. Replace the fan.  

D. Disconnect the controller from the mains, wait two minutes, and re-connect it in the 

next maintenance window.  

 

 

Answer: A  

 



QUESTION: 59  

A customer observes write latencies above 40 ms on a clustered Data ONTAP system 

with  two FAS3220s for a period of several minutes each night. During performance 

analysis, you discover that several back-to-back CPs occur In this scenario, which two 

configuration changes will reduce the write latencies? (Choose two.)  

 

 

A. Move the volume with the highest write load to an aggregate with faster disks.  

B. Migrate the LIF with the highest network receive rate to a faster port.  

C. Add more disks to the aggregate.  

D. Add flash cache cards to the nodes.  

 

 

Answer: B  

 

 

QUESTION: 60  

You have installed and configured SnapDrive for Windows on a Windows server. Using 

SnapDrive, you successfully created two LUNs that are connected to the same storage 

controller using iSCSI. You later realize that Snap Drive is no longer enumerating one 

of the disks. In this scenario, what would be a symptom of this problem?  

 

 

A. The SnapDrive service account user is a local administrator on the Windows server.  

B. The disk does not appear In Disk Management.  

C. The SnapDrive service is not running.  

D. There is a Snapshot copy mounted to tire Windows server in a (busy,LUN) state.  

 

 

Answer: C  
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